

PRODUCT SAFETY SHEET

ARISTO KARTONGFABRIK AB

ARISTO

PRODUCT SAFETY

WARRANTY STATEMENT FOR CONTACT WITH FOOD

*Art no: 3147, 3148, 3149, 3151, 3152, 3153, 3154, 3155, 3156
3158, 3159, 3160, 83155*

PRODUCT SAFETY SHEET

Aristo AB is a manufacturer of cartons and bags, we also have a wide range of packages which it purchases from select suppliers in different countries.

We hereby warrant that all windowbags supplied by Aristo AB meets the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990 (as amended), in particular the relevant requirements of:-

The Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs Regulations (EC) 1935/2004

Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (EC) No 2023/2006

Relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs 2002/72/EC

and all other relevant regulations and amendments made there-under and warrant that all reasonable precautions will be taken and all due diligence exercised by the company, in compliance with s21 of the Act, further to ensure that no offense by or under the act is committed.

For and on behalf of Aristo AB.

Kungälv, Januari 12 2016



Mikael Ohlsson
Environmental Manager
Aristo AB



David Gustafsson
Environmental Coordinator
Aristo AB

Aristo Kartongfabrik
Truckgatan 26
44240 KUNGÄLV
SCHWEDEN

Signum
Herr Markus Kolletzki/j

Datum
11.01.2016

Konformitätserklärung für Lebensmittelkontakt-Gegenstände aus Kunststoff

hiermit bestätigen wir, dass die Ihnen gelieferten Produkte aus

PP-Neuware - unbedruckt

den rechtlichen Vorgaben der Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 und 10/2011, des Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuches (LFGB), der Richtlinie 2002/72/EG sowie der Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung (BedGgstV) in ihren derzeit geltenden Fassungen entsprechen.

Nach Art und Umfang der durchgeführten Untersuchungen dürfen jegliche Artikel von Lebensmitteln mit den o. g. Produkten direkt in Kontakt kommen.

Unter Berücksichtigung der normalen und vorhersehbaren Verwendungsbedingungen der o. g. Produkte wurden als Prüfbedingungen 10 d bei 40° C gewählt. Das Verhältnis der mit Lebensmitteln direkt zum Volumen des jeweiligen Prüflebensmittels betrug 1 dm² zu 100 ml.

In o. g. Produkten sind keine Stoffe enthalten, für die spezifische Migrationsgrenzwerte („SML-Werte“) oder zulässige Restmonomer-Gehalte („QM-Werte“) existieren. Darüber hinaus enthalten die o. g. Produkte keine so genannten „Dual-Use-Stoffe“.

Die Rückverfolgbarkeit der o. g. Produkte gemäß Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 werden von uns sichergestellt und gewährleistet.

Folien-Export
i. V. Martin Annegarn

Markus Kolletzki